## MOTIONS OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE NEWTOWN PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION TOWN HALL SOUTH JULY 9, 2013

(m/s/c: Brookes/Yanni Jr.) "The Commission will issue a provisional approval for the Bike Path Project subject to police, highway, and the Borough approvals." The motion passed unanimously.

(m/s/c Brookes/Crick Owen) "Motion to authorize up to \$250,000.00 for the lights for the High School Lighting Project from the Parks and Recreation Surcharge Account." The motion passed unanimously.

(m/s/c: Crick Owen/Yanni Jr.) "Motion to ratify up to \$500,000.00 for the replacement of the Treadwell Turf Field from the Parks and Recreation Surcharge Account." The motion passed unanimously.

(m/s/c: Brookes/Yanni Jr.) "Motion to provide up to \$60,000.00 as contingency funding from the Parks and Recreation Surcharge Account to complete the Dickinson Playground Project." The motion passed unanimously.

(m/s/c: Yanni Jr./Brookes) "Motion to adjourn." The motion passed unanimously.

Respectfully submitted by, Donna M. Benson Clerk